

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Lorelie Johnson Phone: 407-210-3188

Email: Lorelie.Johnson@mybrighthouse.com

BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS AND AFTERSCHOOL ALLIANCE ANNOUNCE NATIONAL *LIGHTS ON AFTERSCHOOL* PHOTO CONTEST WINNERS

Local Brandon and Plant City, Florida Residents Among Honorees

Orlando, Florida (November 30, 2012) – Bright House Networks and Afterschool Alliance announced today the four winners of their nationwide *Lights On Afterschool* photo contest on Facebook. The *Lights On Afterschool* photo contest winners are:

\$2000 Grand Prize

Susan Miller, Brandon, FL

\$1000 Prize Winners

Dahmein McFadden, New York, NY Taylor Mowery, Plant City, FL Tammy Karnes, Bridgeville, DE

Bright House Networks teamed with the Afterschool Alliance for the *Lights On Afterschool* photo contest, which shined a spotlight on afterschool programs that work to keep kids safe, inspire learning and help working families everywhere. The contest awarded cash prizes for the photos that best depicted how programs and people are focusing on afterschool. Throughout the month of October, participants were asked to submit photos on Facebook, and include a caption that described how they are celebrating afterschool. Facebook visitors voted on their favorite photos from November 1 through 14.

This year, a record-breaking 9,300 *Lights On Afterschool* events were held around the country in October to celebrate afterschool programs and young people. Friends of afterschool, including parents and children, sent more than 600 emails and phone calls to Members of Congress and also signed a petition in support of afterschool, and now more than 10,900 individuals have signed on to urge that funding for afterschool programs should not be denied or diverted.

About Afterschool Alliance

The Afterschool Alliance is a nonprofit public awareness and advocacy organization working to ensure that all children and youth have access to quality afterschool programs. More information is available at www.afterschoolalliance.org.

About Bright House Networks

Bright House Networks is the sixth largest owner and operator of cable systems in the U.S. and the second largest in Florida with technologically advanced systems located in five states including Florida, Alabama, Indiana, Michigan and California.

Bright House Networks serves approximately 2.5 million customers who subscribe to one or more of its video, high-speed data and voice services. The company also offers a full suite of phone, Internet, Ethernet and cable television services to businesses of all sizes. Bright House Media Strategies, the advertising arm of Bright House Networks, offers businesses advanced targeted advertising solutions. Bright House Networks also owns and operates exclusive local news and sports channels in its Florida markets.

For more information about Bright House Networks or our products and services, visit brighthouse.com.

###